
14-15.01.56. Megeve              6th  Emile Allais Cup 
          (12th Grand Prix de Megeve) 
 
 
14.01.56. Megeve        Downhill, men  
 
 
finished: 43 
 
 
  1. Jean Vuarnet  FRA  2.00.9*  
  2. Gerard Pasquier  FRA  2.03.2 
  3. Rene Collet  FRA  2.04.4 
  4. Adrien Duvillard  FRA  2.04.6 
  5. Andre Simond  FRA  2.05.6 
  6. Charles Bozon  FRA  2.05.8 
  7. Francois Bonlieu  FRA  2.05.9 
 
  8. Bernard Perret  FRA  2.09.3 
  9. Desire Lacroix  FRA  2.09.7 
10. Albert Gacon  FRA  2.09.8 
 
11. Hans Klabacher  AUT  2.12.2 
 
12. Leonardo Carrel  ITA  2.15.3 
13. Georges Panisset  FRA  2.15.7 
14. Peppi Stiegler  AUT  2.15.9 
15. Francois Baud  FRA  2.16.5 
16. Guy de Huertas  FRA  2.17.0 
17. Daniel Jonville  FRA  2.17.3 
18. Leon Allard  FRA  2.17.7 
 
19. Henri Giralt  FRA  2.20.1 
 
 
DNF:  

Franz Tritscher  AUT,  
Norbert Lippautz  AUT, 

 
* new course record 
 
 
Les Actualites Francais 
have devoted 44 seconds (out of 1:13 minutes for the total event) to this race 
(won by Vuarnet) available at 
www.ina.fr/video/AFE85006564/la-coupe-emile-allais-a-megeve-video.html 



14.01.56. Megeve   Downhill, women 
 
 
 
1. Edith Bonlieu   2.35.2 
 
2. Josette Neviere   2.37.2 
 
3. Suzanne Thioliere   2.39.1 
4. Marysette Agnel   2.39.2 
5. Muriel Lip    2.39.8 
6. Madelaine Benier-Front  2.41.9 
7. Therese Leduc   2.45.5   
8. Paule Ernie-Morris   2.47.8   
 
 
15.01.56. Megeve     Slalom, women 
 
 
 
1. Muriel Lip    160.3 
 
2. Marisette Agnel   166.2 
3. Therese Leduc   166.6 
4. Paule Erny-Morris   169.8 
 
5. Suzanne Thioliere   176.4 
 
6. Edith Bonlieu   194.0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



15.01.56. Megeve     Alpine Combined, women 
 
 
 
 
1. Muriel Lip  
    
2. Marisette Agnel    
3. Suzanne Thioliere    
4. Therese Leduc    
5. Paule Erny-Morris  
   
6. Edith Bonlieu    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



15.01.56. Megeve             Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
started: 43 
 
 
 
  1. Adrien Duvillard  FRA  65.7 73.1  138.8 
 
  2. Bernard Perret  FRA  66.7 73.3  140.0 
  3. Andre Simond  FRA  67.2 74.0  141.0 
 
  4. Gerard Pasquier  FRA  67.1 76.4  143.5 
  5. Albert Gacon  FRA  69.3 75.7  145.0 
 
  6. Francois Baud   FRA  71.7 75.5  147.2 
  7. Charles Bozon   FRA  74.5 73.1  147.6 
  8. Rene Collet  FRA  70.6 77.7  148.3 
  9. Guy de Huertas  FRA  73.0 76.7  149.7 
10. Desire Lacroix  FRA  72.7 77.5  150.0 
11. Georges Panisset   FRA  72.9 77.2  150.1 
12. Peppi Stiegler  AUT  74.3 75.9  150.2 
 
13. Leon Allard  FRA  74.8 78.4  153.2 
 
14. Leo Lacroix  FRA  77.1 83.1  160.2  
15. Hans Klabacher  AUT  76.7 83.9  160.6 
16. Heli Alt   AUT  77.3 84.2  161.5 
17. Leonardo Carrel  ITA  77.1 84.9  162.0 
 
18. Jean Vuarnet  FRA  71.2 93.8  165.0 
19. Felix Muffat  FRA  80.1 84.8  165.8 
 
 
Les Actualites Francais 
have devoted remaining 30 seconds of the same video to the slalom (won by Duvillard) 
at the same address 
www.ina.fr/video/AFE85006564/la-coupe-emile-allais-a-megeve-video.html 
 
 
 
 
 



  1st run      2nd run 
 
 
  1. Adrien Duvillard FRA 65.7     1. Adrien Duvillard FRA 73.1 
      and Charles Bozon  FRA 73.1 
  2. Bernard Perret FRA 66.7      3. Bernard Perret FRA 73.3 
  3. Gerard Pasquier FRA 67.1  
  4. Andre Simond FRA 67.2      4. Andre Simond FRA 74.0    
 
 
  5. Albert Gacon FRA 69.3    5. Francois Baud  FRA 75.5 
        6. Albert Gacon FRA 75.7 
  6. Rene Collet FRA 70.6    7. Peppi Stiegler AUT 75.9 
  7. Jean Vuarnet FRA 71.2    8. Gerard Pasquier FRA 76.4 
  8. Francois Baud  FRA 71.7    9. Guy de Huertas FRA 76.7 
       10. Georges Panisset  FRA 77.2 
  9. Desire Lacroix FRA 72.7    11. Desire Lacroix FRA 77.5   
10. Georges Panisset  FRA 72.9  12. Rene Collet FRA 77.7 
11. Guy de Huertas FRA 73.0 
 
12. Peppi Stiegler AUT 74.3 
13. Charles Bozon  FRA 74.5  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



15.01.56. Megeve           Alpine Combined, men 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Adrien Duvillard  FRA     0.00 
 
  2. Gerard Pasquier  FRA     3.82 
  3. Andre Simond  FRA     4.73 
 
  4. Rene Collet  FRA     6.82 
  5. Bernard Perret  FRA     7.13 
  6. Charles Bozon  FRA     7.63 
 
  7. Albert Gacon  FRA     9.67 
  8. Jean Vuarnet  FRA   11.23 
  9. Desire Lacroix  FRA   11.74 
 
10. Francois Baud  FRA   15.87 
11. Georges Panisset  FRA 
12. Peppi Stiegler  AUT 
13. Guy de Huertas  FRA 
14. Francois Bonlieu  FRA 
15. Hans Klabacher  AUT 
 
 
 


